
Madrid, 15th - 16th November 2018

Meeting Venue:

Eduardo Dato 20, Madrid



Thursday, November 15th 2018

MORNING (9:00h - 14:00h)

Low ovarian reserve

Genetics in clinical practice

Chairman: Laura de la Fuente

Chairman: Isidoro Bruna

08:00-08:30 Registration

08:45-09:00 OPENING ADDRESS
Pedro Caballero

09:00-09:30 Individualization of controlled ovarian stimulation in 
IVF using ovarian reserve markers.
Martina Capuzzo, Italy.

09:30-10:00 Suboptimal responders patients.
Nicholas Polyzos, Spain

10:00-10:30 A mild ovarian stimulation strategy in women with 
poor ovarian reserve undergoing IVF: a multicenter 
randomized non-inferiority trial. 
Mohamed Youssef, Cairo, Egypt.

10:30-11:00 Coffee-break

11:00-11:30 Improving oocyte quality by transfer of autologous mi-
tochondria from fully grown oocytes.
Claus Yding Andersen, Denmark

13:00-13:30 Time to re-evaluate ART protocols in the light of ad-
vances in knowledge about methylation and epi-
genetics: an opinion paper.
Brian Dale, Italy

11:30-12:00 Circulating nucleic acid and ovarian reserve: New 
markers in ART.
Samir Hamamah, France.

12:00-12:30 Debate

13:30-14:00 Debate

14:00-16:00 Lunch

12:30-13:00 Gene expression and endometrial receptivity.
Jose Horcajadas, Spain



Thursday, November 15th 2018

AFTERNOON (16:30h - 21:00h)

Male factor

PGS and Genetics

Chairman: Miguel Ruiz

Chairman: Joaquín Rueda

16:00-16:30 Male factor and AR.
Nicolás Garrido, Spain

16:30-17:00 Sperm proteome and paternal contribution to the 
embryo.
José Lluis Ballescá y Rafael Oliva, Barcelona, Spain

18:30-19:00 The relationship between blastocyst morphology, eu-
ploidy, aneuploidy and mosaicism.
Mireia Sandalinas, Spain

17:00-17:30 Experimental models of testicular development and 
function using human tissues.
Rod Mitchell, U.K

19:00-19:30 Reproductive genetics - what does the future hold?.
Joyce Harper, U.K

19:30-20:00 Genome engineering through CRISPR/Cas9 technol-
ogy in the human germline and pluripotent stem cells.
Gustavo Tiscornia, Spain

17:30-18:00 Debate

20:00-20:30 Debate

18:00-18:30 Coffee-break



Friday, November 16th 2018

MORNING (9:00h - 14:00h)

Ethics and law

What matter to us today?

Chairman: Dolores Crespo

Chairman: José Luis Gómez Palomares

09:30-10:00 Single European Code (SEC) for gametes and dona-
tions traceability.
Fernando Abellán, Spain

12:00-12:30 Experience with SIRHA in a small Centre.
Alfonso de la Fuente, Spain

10:00-10:30 Legal issues regarding gene editing at the beginning of 
life: an EU perspective.
Iñigo De Miguel Beriain, Spain

12:30-13:00 Experience with SIRHA in a big Centre.
Alberto Pacheco, Spain

10:30-11:00 Procreative liberty and harm to offspring in assisted 
reproduction. 
David Larios, Spain

13:00-13:30 Negative results: How to deal with the furious patient. 
Antonio Gosálvez, Spain

11:00-11:30 Debate

13:30-14:00 Debate

11:30-12:00 Coffee-break

14:00-14:30 Closing and Wrap-up



Speakers

Chairman

o Prof. Martina Capuzzo; University of Modena and Reggio Emilia, Mode-
na, Italy.

o Prof Dr Nikolaos P. Polyzos; Dexeus University Hospital; Barcelona, Spain
o Prof. Mohamed Youssef; Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Fac-

ulty of Medicine, Cairo University, Egypt.
o Prof. Claus Ydrin Andersen; Laboratory of Reproductive Biology, The Ju-

liane Marie Centre for Women, Childrenand Reproduction, Copenha-
gen University Hospital, Copenhagen , Denmark.

o Prof. Samir Hamamah; INSERM Unit U 1203: ‘Human Early Embryonic 
Development and Pluripotency’,Montpelier, France.

o Prof. José Horcajadas; Overture Life and University Pablo de Olavide, 
Sevilla, Spain.

o Prof. Brian Dale: Centre for Assisted Fertilization, Naples, Italy.
o Dr. Nicolás Garrido; IVI Valencia, Valencia, Spain.
o Dr. José Luis Ballescá; Hospital Clinic, Barcelona.
o Prof. Rafael Oliva: Universidad de Barcelona, Barcelona.
o Dr. Rod Mitchell; MRC Centre for Reproductive Health Queens Medical 

Research Institute; Edinburgh, U.K.
o Dr. Mireia Sandalinas; Reprogenetics, Barcelona, Spain.
o Prof. Joyce Harper; Institute for Women’s Health, University College 

London.U.K.
o Dr. Gustavo Tiscornia; EUGIN, Barcelona, Spain.
o Dr. Fernando Abellán; Legal Asesor of Sociedad Española de Fertilidad; 

Madrid, Spain.
o Prof. Iñigo De Miguel Beriain; GI Cátedra de Derecho y Genoma Hu-

mano, Universidad Del País Vasco/EuskalHerriko Unibertsitatea, UPV/
EHU, Bilbao, Spain

o David Larios. Abogado; Vicepresidente de la Asociación Juristas de la 
Salud, Madrid, Spain.

o Dr. Alberto Pacheco; IVI Madrid, Madrid, Spain
o Dr. Alfonso de la Fuente; Instituto Europeo de Fertilidad, Madrid, Spain.
o Dr. Antonio Gosálvez; Unidad de Reproducción Quirón Madrid, Spain.

o Dra. Laura de la Fuente; Hospital 12 de Octubre, Madrid, Spain.
o Dr. Isidoro Bruna; HM Fertility Centers, Madrid, Spain
o Prof. Joaquín Rueda; Facultad de Medicina, Universidad Miguel Hernán-

dez, Alicante, Spain.
o Dr. Miguel Ruiz; CREA, Valencia, Spain.
o Dra. Dolores Crespo; Madrid, Spain.
o Dr. José Luis Gómez Palomares; FIV Madrid, Madrid, Spain.



Committee

Under the auspices of:

Accreditation:

Congress Presidents

Scientific Committee

Chairman:

Scientific Committee members:

Dr. Pedro Caballero Peregrín

Prof. Jesús Fernández Tresguerres

Dra. Rocío Núñez Calonge

Dra. Rocío Núñez Calonge

Dra. Susana Cortés Gallego

Solicitada acreditación a la Comisión de Formación 
Continuada de las Profesiones Sanitarias de la  
Comunidad de Madrid (SNS)



Supporting



Registration and accommodation

Technical Secretary

To register for the VIII International Symposium on Assisted Reproduction, 
please visit the official site https://simposiofundaciontambre.es, where 
you will find the “online” forms for registration and hotel reservation.

Carmen Prieto

Grupo Process
E-mail: carmenprieto@grupo-process.com
Telf.: 91 377 14 23

For more information:
fundacion@clinicatambre.com


